
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045657-2025 

Tender

Resurfacing of the Existing Artificial Hockey Pitch 

Chichester College Group

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-045657
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056c4f 
Published 4 August 2025, 2:03pm

Scope 

Reference

CA16289

Description

The purpose of this project is to convert an existing artificial hockey pitch into a new full-
sized 3G synthetic turf pitch suitable for football and rugby use. The upgraded facility must
comply with FIFA Quality standards and will support both curriculum and community use
for football training and matches, as well as rugby training.

Total value (estimated)

£350,000 excluding VAT

£350,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045657-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045657-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2026 to 31 August 2026

3 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45212213 - Sport markings works

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Enquiry deadline

2 September 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

5 September 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To access this opportunity, log in to https://suppliers.multiquote.com and view the
opportunity. If you are not registered with MultiQuote, please visit 
https://suppliers.multiquote.com, complete the registration form on the log in page and
quote the title and reference of the notice in your registration.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Technical
proposal/methodology

Technical
proposal/methodology

Quality 30.0%

price/value for money price/value for money Price 25.0%
compliance with
specification

compliance with
specification

Quality 20.0%

service package service package Quality 10.0%
relevant experience
and track record

relevant experience
and track record

Quality 10.0%

social value/added
benefits

social value/added
benefits

Quality 5.0%

https://suppliers.multiquote.com
https://suppliers.multiquote.com


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Chichester College Group

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNTH-7125-HMDM

Chichester Campus, Westgate Fields

Chichester

PO19 1SB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Hayley Abdo

Telephone: 01243786321

Email: hayley.shepherd@chichester.ac.uk

Region: UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

mailto:hayley.shepherd@chichester.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Chichester College Group


		2025-12-08T02:45:56+0000
	TCPDF




